CHFP000



(Registration fee £2)

Nogsell-



#### **LIMITED PARTNERSHIPS ACT 1907**

Application for Registration of a Limited Partnership and Statement of particulars and of the amounts contributed (in cash or otherwise) by the Limited Partners

(Pursuant to section 8 of the Limited Partnerships Act 1907)

Name of firm or partnership	Hartshead Square	e Development Partnership			
We, the undersigned, being purpose supply the following		ed firm, hereby apply for registration as a limited partnership and for that			
The general nature of the b	pusiness				
Prope	cty development a	and investment			
The principal place of busin 5-15 Market Pl Sheffield S1 2	Lace	The term, if any, for which the partnership is entered into  No definite term			

If no definite term, the conditions of existence of the partnership

Partnership terminable on one month's written notice by any partner such notice to be given only after disposal of all real property owned by the partnership

Date of commencement 13 September 2000

The partnership is limited and the full name and address of each of the partners are as follows:

General partners

Hartshead (General) Limited 5-15 Market Place Sheffield S1 2GH

Limited partners	Amounts Contributed (1)		
Hartshead Square Developments Limited 7-10 Chandos Street		(In property) (In property)	
J F Finnean (Castle Square) Limited 863 Ecclesall Road, Sheffield S11 8TJ TOTAL			

	Signatures	of	all	the	partner
--	------------	----	-----	-----	---------

For and on behalf of Hartshead (General) Limited;

For and on behalf of Hartshead Square Developments Limited

Presented by DLA Fountain Precinct, Balm Green, Sheffield S1 1RZ

For and on behalf of J F Finnegan (Castle Square) Limited Presentor's reference: PNF/JPK/11608/534

#### Notes

### **Notes**

The address for companies registered in England and Wales or Wales is :-

The Registrar of Companies Companies House Crown Way Cardiff CF4 3UZ

or, for companies registered in Scotland :-

The Registrar of Companies Companies House 37 Castle Terrace Edinburgh EH1 2EB

## FILE COPY



# OF A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

No. LP7122

I hereby certify that the firm

HARTSHEAD SQUARE DEVELOPMENT PARTNERSHIP

having lodged a statement of particulars pursuant to section 8 of the Limited Partnerships Act, 1907, is this day registered as a limited partnership.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 19th September 2000



Assistant Registrar of Limited Partnerships



